## HB0236/642319/1

## BY: House Judiciary Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 236</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Jalisi," insert "<u>Waldstreicher</u>,"; in the same line, strike "and B. Wilson" and substitute "<u>B. Wilson, Barkley, B. Barnes, D. Barnes,</u> <u>Barron, Bromwell, Campos, Clippinger, Cullison, Davis, Fennell, Fraser-Hidalgo,</u> <u>Frush, Hill, Impallaria, Jackson, Kaiser, Kelly, Kipke, Korman, Kramer, Luedtke,</u> <u>McMillan, A. Miller, W. Miller, Morales, Oaks, Platt, S. Robinson, Smith, Tarlau,</u> <u>Valentino-Smith, Vaughn, Walker, A. Washington, P. Young, and Zucker</u>"; in line 5, strike "technician" and substitute "<u>services provider</u>"; and in line 6, after "in" insert "<u>fire</u> <u>fighting or</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "TECHNICIAN" and substitute "<u>SERVICES</u> <u>PROVIDER, AS DEFINED IN § 13-516(A) OF THE EDUCATION ARTICLE</u>"; and in line 8, after "IN" insert "<u>FIRE FIGHTING OR</u>".